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Rank No Driver Class Description Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Fastest Gap

1 72 MCDONALD Nick Formula Ford Birrana 1:12.07 57.23 57.23

2 74 INKSTER Wesley Formula Ford Van Dieman 58.05 57.31 57.31 0.08

3 164 MURRELL John Modified Sedans Escort 59.58 1:04.24 59.58 2.35

4 90 WALLACE Colin Sports Racing AH Sprite Spec 1:02.22 1:03.47 1:08.53 1:02.22 4.99

5 161 DEVINE Mike Historic Clubman Lotus 7 1:03.52 1:16.47 1:03.52 6.29

6 1 SPEIGHT Ian Historic Group N 2001 and Over Capri 1:04.06 1:10.91 1:04.06 6.83

7 12 STARK Colin Group S up to  2000 Alpine Renault 1:04.48 1:08.20 1:08.15 1:04.48 7.25

8 69 GUEHENNEUC Kevin Clubman Nota 1:04.74 1:06.26 1:13.76 1:04.74 7.51

9 29 FOULIS Jim Sports Racing Renmax 1:05.85 1:04.86 1:04.86 7.63

10 58 BOWDEN Shane Group Lb Sports Prad Holden 1:06.55 1:04.89 1:04.89 7.66

11 16 MEAD Russ Historic Group N up to 2000 Cortina 1:05.83 1:11.75 1:05.83 8.60

12 171 DUFF Daryl Modified Sedans Camaro 1:06.44 1:16.34 1:06.44 9.21

13 9 WOOD Ray Porsche Class Porsche 1:06.47 1:11.07 1:13.56 1:06.47 9.24

14 6 GUIHENNEUC Troy Double Entries Nota 1:06.72 1:12.43 1:12.50 1:06.72 9.49

15 99 O'KEEFE Dick Group Lb Sports Photon Lotus 1:08.05 1:07.44 1:07.44 10.21

16 11 RUSSELL Jim Group K Racing Ford Special 1:09.03 1:07.50 1:07.50 10.27

17 48 MCINNES Geoff Group Lb Sports Riley Special 1:07.57 1:08.23 1:07.57 10.34

18 10 WHEELER Phil Formula Ford Elfin 620 1:09.17 1:08.16 1:31.76 1:08.16 10.93

19 85 NEVILLE Penny Formula Vee Formula Vee 1:12.70 1:08.72 1:14.76 1:08.72 11.49

20 80 SULLIVAN Colin Road Sports MG B 1:09.99 1:08.79 1:16.82 1:08.79 11.56

21 67 GOSTELLOW Peter Group Lb Sports MG TC Special 1:09.44 1:09.10 1:09.10 11.87

22 33 BOAST Bob Group Lb Sports MG TC Special 1:09.26 1:09.43 1:09.26 12.03

23 4 SPRAGUE Daniel Group S 2001 and Over AMC 1:12.56 1:11.90 1:15.47 1:11.90 14.67

24 50 MARRIOTT John Austin 7 Austin 7 1:12.98 1:11.98 1:21.16 1:11.98 14.75

25 95 TATE Ian Group Lb Sports Prefect Special 1:12.03 1:14.14 1:12.03 14.80

26 2 MCDONALD Ian Sedans BMW 1:12.26 1:13.69 1:14.35 1:12.26 15.03

27 17 BLANCHARD John Porsche Class Porsche 1:13.00 1:18.73 1:13.00 15.77

28 55 URQUHART Lindsay Air Cooled Sidney Rudge 1:14.53 1:13.68 1:13.68 16.45

29 7 DEVLIN Brian Historic Clubman Lotus 7 1:14.93 1:19.85 1:14.93 17.70

30 14 SPRAGUE Ray Double Entries AMC 1:15.63 1:16.31 1:15.63 18.40

31 93 COLE Trevor Austin 7 Austin 7 1:17.64 1:16.29 1:28.54 1:16.29 19.06

32 177 ESPOSITO Frank Clubman Lotus 7 1:16.80 1:16.80 19.57

33 22 DIAZ Horacio Sedans Toyota 1:17.90 1:23.30 1:17.90 20.67

34 47 BAJCMA Bert Group K Racing Ford Special 1:18.57 1:18.06 1:18.06 20.83

35 35 HETREL George Group J Sports & Racing Bugatti 1:21.37 1:19.70 1:19.70 22.47

36 61 COFFIN John Air Cooled Robbins 1:19.73 1:19.73 22.50

37 24 HIPKINS Michael Group J Sports & Racing Vauxhall 1:20.38 1:20.66 1:20.38 23.15

38 75 GRAY nigel Group Lb Sports Singer Special 1:21.97 1:20.73 1:32.48 1:20.73 23.50

39 97 STUBBS Martin Austin 7 Austin 7 1:28.21 1:25.39 1:38.53 1:25.39 28.16

40 44 PROWSE Bill Road Sports Alfa Romeo 1:27.77 1:27.77 30.54

41 8 ANKERS Graeme Formula Vee Formula Vee 1:29.80 1:29.80 32.57

42 31 KINSEY Don Road Sports MG Midget 1:31.04 1:31.04 33.81



Special Trophies Awarded 
Haunted Hills 7th September 2008

Most Impressive Drive	 Penny Neville	 Formula Vee.

Best Presented Cars

	 Shane Bowden	 Prad Holden
.	 Colin Stark	 Alpine Renault A110
.	 Jim Foulis	 Rennmax BMW

Regularity	 Colin Sullivan	 MG B
Lb racing	 Geoff McInnes	 Riley Spl.
Lb sports	 Shane Bowden	 Prad Holden

Colin Stark
Renault Alpine A110
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Rank No Driver Class Description Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Fastest Gap

  Air Cooled  
1 55 URQUHART Lindsay Air Cooled Sidney Rudge 1:14.53 1:13.68 1:13.68

2 61 COFFIN John Air Cooled Robbins 1:19.73 1:19.73 6.05

  Austin 7  
1 50 MARRIOTT John Austin 7 Austin 7 1:12.98 1:11.98 1:21.16 1:11.98

2 93 COLE Trevor Austin 7 Austin 7 1:17.64 1:16.29 1:28.54 1:16.29 4.31

3 97 STUBBS Martin Austin 7 Austin 7 1:28.21 1:25.39 1:38.53 1:25.39 13.41

  Clubman  
1 69 GUEHENNEUC Kevin Clubman Nota 1:04.74 1:06.26 1:13.76 1:04.74

2 177 ESPOSITO Frank Clubman Lotus 7 1:16.80 1:16.80 12.06

  Double Entries  
1 6 GUIHENNEUC Troy Double Entries Nota 1:06.72 1:12.43 1:12.50 1:06.72

2 14 SPRAGUE Ray Double Entries AMC 1:15.63 1:16.31 1:15.63 8.91

  Formula Ford  
1 72 MCDONALD Nick Formula Ford Birrana 1:12.07 57.23 57.23

2 74 INKSTER Wesley Formula Ford Van Dieman 58.05 57.31 57.31 0.08

3 10 WHEELER Phil Formula Ford Elfin 620 1:09.17 1:08.16 1:31.76 1:08.16 10.93

  Formula Vee  
1 85 NEVILLE Penny Formula Vee Formula Vee 1:12.70 1:08.72 1:14.76 1:08.72

2 8 ANKERS Graeme Formula Vee Formula Vee 1:29.80 1:29.80 21.08

  Group J Sports & Racing  
1 35 HETREL George Group J Sports & Racing Bugatti 1:21.37 1:19.70 1:19.70

2 24 HIPKINS Michael Group J Sports & Racing Vauxhall 1:20.38 1:20.66 1:20.38 0.68

  Group K Racing  
1 11 RUSSELL Jim Group K Racing Ford Special 1:09.03 1:07.50 1:07.50

2 47 BAJCMA Bert Group K Racing Ford Special 1:18.57 1:18.06 1:18.06 10.56

  Group Lb Sports  
1 58 BOWDEN Shane Group Lb Sports Prad Holden 1:06.55 1:04.89 1:04.89

2 99 O'KEEFE Dick Group Lb Sports Photon Lotus 1:08.05 1:07.44 1:07.44 2.55

3 48 MCINNES Geoff Group Lb Sports Riley Special 1:07.57 1:08.23 1:07.57 2.68

4 67 GOSTELLOW Peter Group Lb Sports MG TC Special 1:09.44 1:09.10 1:09.10 4.21

5 33 BOAST Bob Group Lb Sports MG TC Special 1:09.26 1:09.43 1:09.26 4.37
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Rank No Driver Class Description Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Fastest Gap

6 95 TATE Ian Group Lb Sports Prefect Special 1:12.03 1:14.14 1:12.03 7.14

7 75 GRAY nigel Group Lb Sports Singer Special 1:21.97 1:20.73 1:32.48 1:20.73 15.84

  Group S 2001 and Over  
1 4 SPRAGUE Daniel Group S 2001 and Over AMC 1:12.56 1:11.90 1:15.47 1:11.90

  Group S up to  2000  
1 12 STARK Colin Group S up to  2000 Alpine Renault 1:04.48 1:08.20 1:08.15 1:04.48

  Historic Clubman  
1 161 DEVINE Mike Historic Clubman Lotus 7 1:03.52 1:16.47 1:03.52

2 7 DEVLIN Brian Historic Clubman Lotus 7 1:14.93 1:19.85 1:14.93 11.41

  Historic Group N 2001 and Over  
1 1 SPEIGHT Ian Historic Group N 2001 and Over Capri 1:04.06 1:10.91 1:04.06

  Historic Group N up to 2000  
1 16 MEAD Russ Historic Group N up to 2000 Cortina 1:05.83 1:11.75 1:05.83

  Modified Sedans  
1 164 MURRELL John Modified Sedans Escort 59.58 1:04.24 59.58

2 171 DUFF Daryl Modified Sedans Camaro 1:06.44 1:16.34 1:06.44 6.86

  Porsche Class  
1 9 WOOD Ray Porsche Class Porsche 1:06.47 1:11.07 1:13.56 1:06.47

2 17 BLANCHARD John Porsche Class Porsche 1:13.00 1:18.73 1:13.00 6.53

  Road Sports  
1 80 SULLIVAN Colin Road Sports MG B 1:09.99 1:08.79 1:16.82 1:08.79

2 44 PROWSE Bill Road Sports Alfa Romeo 1:27.77 1:27.77 18.98

3 31 KINSEY Don Road Sports MG Midget 1:31.04 1:31.04 22.25

  Sedans  
1 2 MCDONALD Ian Sedans BMW 1:12.26 1:13.69 1:14.35 1:12.26

2 22 DIAZ Horacio Sedans Toyota 1:17.90 1:23.30 1:17.90 5.64

  Sports Racing  
1 90 WALLACE Colin Sports Racing AH Sprite Spec 1:02.22 1:03.47 1:08.53 1:02.22
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2 29 FOULIS Jim Sports Racing Renmax 1:05.85 1:04.86 1:04.86 2.64


